BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

M.A. No. 787 of 2015-08-05 Application No.38 of 2011

IN THE MATTER OF:

Date

and

Rohit Choudhury Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.S. NAMBIAR, JUDICIAL MEMBER

HON'BLE DR. D.K. AGRAWAL, EXPERT MEMBER HON'BLE PROF. A.R. YOUSUF, EXPERT MEMBER

Present: Applicant: Mr. Ritwick Dutta and Ms. Pallavi Talware,

Advs.

Respondent No. 1: Ms. Panchajanya Batra Singh, Advocates for

Orders of the Tribunal

MoEF

Item No. 3	M.A. No. 787 of 2015-08-05
	Heard the Applicant.
August 5, 2015	Issue notice to the non-Applicants by Dasti.
1	Liberty to serve Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through
	Resident Commissioner of State of Assam at New Delhi is
111_	granted.
IIA	We also direct the Resident Commissioner of State
5	of Assam to be present in person on the next date of
1 7	hearing.
1 3	At the oral request of the Applicant the Numaligarh
A V A	Refinery Limited is ordered to be impleaded as Respondent
1	No. 4. TRIBUNA
	It is averred by the Applicant and vehemently
	argued at the Bar that completely unauthorized and
	impermissible activity has been carried out by the
	Respondent No. 4 in collusion with Respondent Nos. 2 and
	3. It is further averred that even in the No Development
	Zone of Kaziranga National Park concrete walls have been
	raised to make Golf Course which completely obstruct the
	free passage of the animals in Kaziranga National Park.
	The photographs have been placed on record to show that
	Golf Course has been made right in the midst of the
	August 5, 2015

Kaziranga National Park and the animal corridor in
Kaziranga National Park are being interfered. That will
not only disturb the animals but even effect the
environment and ecology of that area.

In the meanwhile, we direct that no excavation work
or felling of trees would be carried out in the No
Development Zone in the Kaziranga National Park.

List this matter on 10th August, 2015

.....,CP
(Swatanter Kumar)

(M.S. Nambiar)

,EM
(Dr. D.K. Agrawal)

.....,EM

(Prof. A.R. Yousuf)